OFFICE OF PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (HQs): DELHI O R D E R

The following postings/transfers are hereby made with immediate effect :

S.	Name & Emp. Code of	From	To To
No.	the Official,		
1.	Deepak EC: 11018/55711992	Desg: Chowkidar Role: Orderly Posting: In the Court of Sh. Sujit Saurabh, Ld. PO, Labour Court-09 RACC	Desg: Chowkidar Role: Orderly Posting: In the Court of Ms. Shunali Gupta, Ld. Judge, Family Court-02, South, Saket (On diverted capacity)
2.	Mahender Singh EC: 90197/40131646	Desg: Peon Role: Orderly Posting: In the Court of Ms. Shunali Gupta, Ld. Judge, Family Court-02, South, Saket (On diverted capacity)	Desg: Peon Role: Orderly Posting: In the Court of Sh. Sumit Dass, Ld. ADJ-02+Wakf Tribunal Distt: New Delhi PHC
3.	Prakash Kumar EC: 80144631	Desg: Peon Role: Orderly Posting: In the Court of Sh. Sumit Dass, Ld. ADJ-02+Wakf Tribunal Distt: New Delhi PHC	Desg: Peon Role: Orderly Posting: In the Court of Sh. Sujit Saurabh, Ld. PO, Labour Court-09 RACC
	Bakhtawar Singh EC: 91074	Desg: Peon-Role: Orderly Posting: In the Court of Ms. Anu Grover Baliga, Ld. District Judge (Commercial Court)-04 Distt: South-East Saket	Desg: Peon Role: Orderly Posting: Attached with Sh. Pranat Kumar Joshi, Ld. Member Secretary, e-DHCR Committee, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi (On diverted capacity)
5.	Yoginder Kumar EC: 24174958	Desg: Peon Role: Peon Posting: Office Pool, Admin. Branch-III Distt: Central THC	Desg: Peon Role: Orderly Posting: In the Court of Ms. Anu Grover Baliga, Ld. District Judge (Commercial Court)-04 Distt: South-East Saket
6.	Mukesh Kumar EC: 39513069	Desg: Peon Role: Peon Posting: Office Pool, Admin. Branch-III Distt: Central THC	Desg: Peon Role: Orderly Posting: In the Court of Sh. Ankit Mittal, Ld. Civil Judge-01 Distt: South-West Dwarka
7.	Bhunesh Kumar EC: 91057	Desg: Peon Role: Orderly Posting: In the Court of Sh. Ankit Mittal, Ld. Civil Judge-01 Distt: South-West Dwarka	Desg: Peon Role: Orderly Posting: In the Court of Sh. Anurag Dass, Ld. ASJ (FTSC) (POCSO)-03 Distt: South-West Dwarka

8.	Rakesh Joshi	Desg: Peon	Desg: Peon
İ	EC: 76496660 / 10789	Role: Orderly	Role: Orderly
		Posting: In the Court of Sh.	Posting: In the Court of Ms. Anjani
		Anurag Dass, Ld. ASJ (FTSC)	Mahajan, Ld. ADJ-12
	1 8 2 1 1 1 2 1	(POCSO)-03	Distt: Central
		Distt: South-West	THC
		Dwarka	

- 1. Non-compliance of the above directions or immediately proceeding on leave shall be viewed seriously and the erring official will be liable for suitable disciplinary action.
- Transfer order no. 95518-96118/ADMIN-III/Central/F.1(3)/P&T/2023 dated 23.12.2023 qua Sh. Yashwant Lal, Peon, EC- 46385018 and Ms. Poonam Rani, EC- 87261025 Peon mentioned at S. nos. 63 & 64 respectively stands cancelled.
- 3. Sh. Paras Shankar, Peon, EC: 39130903 presently posted in R&I Branch, Central, THC is directed to look after the Dak work of JJB-II, Delhi Gate, Delhi from 12 Noon to 1:30 PM in addition to duties already assigned to him in the R&I Branch, Central, THC till further orders.
- 4. This order shall not be considered as a change of cadre of the official mentioned at S. no. 01. He shall continue to be in his parent cadre for all purpose.

(NAROTTAM KAUSHAL)
PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (HQs)
TIS HAZARI COURTS, DELHI

No 2500 - 545. ADMIN-III /Central/F.1(3)/P&T/2023

Dated, Delhi the

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. Worthy Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.
- 2. Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judges, Delhi/New Delhi-
- 3. Ld. Principal Judge, Family Courts (HQs), South-West, Dwarka, New Delhi.
- 4. The Administrative Officers (Judicial)/Branch In-Charges, Administration Branch Delhi/New Delhi
- 5. The Accounts Officers/Assistant Accounts Officers, Accounts Branch Delhi/New Delhi.
- 6. Dealing Officials, Personal File, Administration Branch- III, Central District, Tis Hazari, Delhi.
- 7. Dealing Officials, Leave Seat, Accounts Branch (Central), Delhi.
- 8. The Officers/Officials concerned.
- 9. Dealing Official, Layers, ACR Cell, Central District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 10. Web Site Committee, Hindi/English, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (HQs)
TIS HAZARI COURTS, DELHI